Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMIAND: 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 04-13-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ET
PR 07 2010 -	
To the Sirector of the U.S. Patent ar. 10359	
A hange of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SAMSUNG LED CO., LTD.
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	30
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 314 Maetan,
Execution Date(s) January 26, 2010	- Yeongtong-gu
Assignment Merger	City: Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do
Security Agreement Change of Name	CityConversity Conversity
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Republic of Korea Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,242,328
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Ves No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Eugene M. Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>
Internal Address: LEE & MORSE, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3141 Fairview Park Drive	Enclosed
Suite 500	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Falls Church	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip: 22042	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1003
Phone Number: (703) 207-0008	Expiration Date _01/12
Fax Number: (703) 207-0003	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1645</u>
Email Address: info@lee-iplaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>Eugene M. Lee</u>
9. Signature:	- L
Signature	84/12/2018 DBYRNE 888699991 7.2010 Date Date
Susan S. Morse	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. (ASSIGNOR) SAMSUNG LED CO., LTD. (ASSIGNEE)

Schedule A

۲

*

Patent No.	Issue date
6,242,328	June 5, 2001
6,495,433	December 17, 2002

월대로00229889출원口岳(기余왕)++20663-20100209155210

PATENT REEL: 024233 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned company:

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. ("Assignor")

a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having an address at 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, owner of all rights, title and interest in and to certain United States Patent Applications and/or Patents listed on attached Schedules A and B, as evidenced in the Assignment records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, by these presents hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest in and to the United States Patents listed on the attached Schedule A to:

SAMSUNG LED CO., LTD. ("Assignee")

having an address at 314 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea.

The undersigned Assignor hereby grants the firm of LEE & MORSE, P.C. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Date:	January 26, 2010	By:	Kyy at K'
		Name:	Kungek Nun-Kim
		Title:	Vice President
Date:		WITNESS:	
Date:		WIINESS:	

<u>Note</u>: *Prima facie* evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a notary public (in the U.S.) or before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul (in other countries).

임대호00229889孝范그룹(기숨원)++20868 20100209155210

PATENT REEL: 024233 FRAME: 0320

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. (ASSIGNOR) SAMSUNG LED CO., LTD. (ASSIGNEE)

Schedule A

-

.

Patent No.	Issue date
6,242,328	June 5, 2001
6,495,433	December 17, 2002

임대로00229889출원고쿱(기유원)++20668 20100209155210

|

RECORDED: 04/07/2010